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Profile

Compilation: Staff Engagement Survey Final Report 2021

Comparative line:

Compilation: Staff Engagement Survey Final Report 2018

Values used in the profile line: Mean

31) I have adequate autonomy and independence Strongly i Strongly Agree _ _ _ _
to perform my job. Disagree \ R:;gg :z.:jr.?g mgzigg 32\6:852
32) 1 have flexibility in relation to family matters and Strongly =\. Strongly Agree _ _ _ _
emergencies. Disagree ;7 R;;gg :z;jfg? mg;ggg gg\\;;ggg
3.3) | have support for growth and promotion. Strongly __\_/{ Strongly Agree =145 av=359 md=4.00 dev.=112
Disagree - = Vv.=3. =4. v.=1.
\‘ n=331 av.=3.54 md=4.00 dev.=1.18
34) My campus workspace is satisfactory. Strongly ".\ Strongly Agree n=147 av=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=085
Disagree . = V.=4. =4, Vv.=0.
9 : ‘ ’ n=335 av.=3.88 md=4.00 dev.=1.03
35) | have the tools and resources to perform my Strongly . 1 Strongly Agree n=150 av.=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=0.89
work duties. Disagree : = V.=4. =4. v.=0.
9 : n=338 av.=3.87 md=4.00 dev.=1.03
36) | am satisfied with my job. Strongly ="_‘ Strongly Agree =150 av=3.93 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
Disagree - = Vv.=3. =4, v.=0.
9 \ n=334 av.=3.76 md=4.00 dev.=1.06
3.7) | work collaboratively with my co-workers. Strongly } Strongly Agree =149 av=433 md=4.00 dev.=0.67
Disagree Wy = V.=4, =4. v.=0.
/ n=337 av.=4.29 md=4.00 dev.=0.78
38) My stress level at work is manageable. Strongly -_‘./ Strongly Agree n=149 av=378 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
Disagree x = Vv.=3. =4, v.=0.
9 E n=336 av.=3.52 md=4.00 dev.=1.13
3.9) | have received and understand my job Strongly \.’_ Strongly Agree n=148 av=419 md=4.00 dev.=0.80
description. Disagree . = v.=4. =4, v.=0.
} n=333 av.=4.01 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
3.10) My job description reflects my current duties. Strongly .':/ Strongly Agree n=149 av=3.71 md=4.00 dev.=1.09
Disagree . = V.=3. =4, Vv.=1.
l n=328 av.=3.60 md=4.00 dev.=1.13
3.11) | received adequate training for my job. Strongly 1 Strongly Agree =149 av=358 md=4.00 dev.=112
Disagree = V.=, =4. V.=,
‘-_\ n=329 av.=3.58 md=4.00 dev.=1.08
3.12) | would re-apply for my current position. Strongly "=_‘ ‘ Strongly Agree n=148 av.=3.83 md=4.00 dev.=1.05
Disagree B = Vv.=3. =4. v.=1.
\L n=332 av.=3.70 md=4.00 dev.=1.14
3.13) | feel Andrews University provides a physically Strongly l\. Strongly Agree
safe work environment. Disagree /r n=150 av.=4.23 md=4.00 dev.=0.82
// n=334 av.=4.00 md=4.00 dev.=0.89
42) In my specified work week, | have time for Never { Very Often n=147 av=263 md=3.00 dev.=0.92
additional tasks. ‘e = =2. =3. .=0.
\ n=327 av.=2.69 md=3.00 dev.=0.95
43) | perform duties outside my job description. Never ‘ ’_= Very Often =145 av=334 md=3.00 dev.=104
‘/_ n=327  av.=359 md=3.00 dev.=1.03
44) | perform the work of others. Never ._/T. Very Often =148 av=286 md=3.00 dev.=105
&\ n=327  av.=3.05 md=3.00 dev.=1.02
45) My deadlines are realistic. Never ‘:='_ Very Often n=147 av=3.80 md=4.00 dev.=0.71
R n=324  av.=3.65 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
46) | appreciate the availability of overtime hours. Never ="._/ Very Often =48 av.=3.33 md=3.00 dev.=1.06
/ n=115  av.=3.17 md=3.00 dev.=1.21
47) | regularly work above and beyond my Never .l "_., Very Often
expected number of hours. N n=144 av.=3.16 md=3.00 dev.=1.12
\\ n=323 av.=3.41 md=3.00 dev.=1.19
5.1) My department is effective and works well Strongly ’t, Strongly Agree =148 av=418 md=4.00 dev.=080
together. Disagree 3 = =4, =4. .=0.
9 9 q n=336  av.=4.05 md=4.00 dev.=0.96
52) | have departmental support for work-life Strongly .U Strongly Agree =149 av=4.07 md=4.00 dev.=086
balance. Disagree = =4, =4. .=0.
9 i\ n=332  av=3.97 md=4.00 dev.=0.95
53) There is professionalism among my co- Strongly LL Strongly Agree n=147 av=422 md=4.00 dev.=077
workers. Disagree = =4, =4. .=0.
9 r n=333 av.=4.04 md=4.00 dev.=0.93
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5.5) Ther(fe is tolerance of different opinions and Strongly - Strongly Agree n=146 av=3.99 md=4.00 dev.=085
beliefs. Disagree = =9, =4. =0.
9 /T n=336 av.=3.81 md=4.00 dev.=0.99
5.6) ]‘(I'he workload in my department is distributed Strongly ="_./ Strongly Agree n=140 av=361 md=4.00 dev.=0.92
airly. Disagree : = =9, =4. =0.
y 9 : / n=330 av.=3.38 md=3.00 dev.=1.05
57)  The annual evaluation instrument is Strongl ."./ Strongly Agree
_ in Strongly e gly Ag _ _ _ _
appropriate for my position. Disagree RN 2:;:13‘61 gz.:ggf]l mgzggg g(ee\\;.::]] (1)8
6.1) My supervisor respects me and my work. Strongly \T\. Strongly Agree n=148 av.=4.35 md=5.00 dev.=083
Disagree . = =4, =3. .=0.
9 ‘ 1 n=334 av.=4.25 md=4.00 dev.=0.94
62) My supervisor communicates with me in a Strongly o Strongly Agree
healthy and respectful way. Disagree B n=;gg aV.=igg mg=288 geVFg.gg
: n= av.=4. md=4. ev.=0.
63) My supervisor provides feedback. Strongly .".[ Strongly Agree n=148 av=4.19 md=4.00 dev=0.84
Disagree ; = =4, =4. =0,
9 : I n=333 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
64) My supervisor accepts feedback. Strongly .“. Strongly Agree n=147 av=4.17 md=4.00 dev=0.81
Disagree = =4, =4. .=0.
9 GI. n=328 av.=3.98 md=4.00 dev.=1.08
6:5) My supervisor supports my professional Strongly ; Strongly Agree
development. Disagree - n=145 av.=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=0.86
P 9 _[y n=332 av.=4.08 md=4.00 dev.=0.98
66) My supervisor sets clear and realistic Strongly __ Strongly Agree
expectations for my job. Disagree \ Rf;gg gxfggg mgfjgg gzzf:} 8;
6.7) My supervisor advocates for me. Strongly \. Strongly Agree =146 av=4.18 md=4.00 dev=091
Disagree = =4, =4. .=0.
9 j }. n=329 av.=4.03 md=4.00 dev.=1.05
6:8) My supervisor provides adequate support for Strongly . Strongly Agree
me in my job. Disagree R n=148 av.=4.15 md=4.00 dev.=0.87
v 9 W/ n=333 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.03
69) | feel that the pertinent concerns of my peers Strongly - Strongly Agree
and | are adequately heard and addressed by Disagree : n=147 av.=3.99 md=4.00 dev.=1.01
my supervisor. n=331 av.=3.64 md=4.00 dev.=1.14
6.10) My supervisor regularly and effectively Strongly s Strongly Agree
communicates with me. Disagree i n=;gg aV.=§.8$ mg=388 gev;:]] 8;1
: n= av.=3. md=4. ev.=1.
7
72) | feel that the pertinent concerns of my peers Strongly o = Strongly Agree
and | are adequately heard and addressed by Disagree AN n=144 av.=3.09 md=3.00 dev.=1.19
administration. \': n=331 av.=3.64 md=4.00 dev.=1.14
9.1) IUhave been able to find community at Andrews DStrongly M Strongly Agree n=147 av=3.65 md=4.00 dev.=1.00
niversity. isagree ) = =3, =4. =1,
Y 9 \ n=330 av.=3.61 md=4.00 dev.=0.98
92) | feel | am valued at my job. DS.trongly ; Strongly Agree n=149 av=391 md=4.00 dev.=104
isagree s = .=3. =4. =1.
9 -// n=337 av.=3.84 md=4.00 dev.=1.06
93) | feel that Andrews University has a positive Strongly D, Strongly Agree
K culture. Di p n=150 av.=3.37 md=4.00 dev.=1.01
work culture isagree j[ n=334 av.=3.31 md=3.00 dev.=1.12
94) | feel that | have a way to give feedback at Strongly '__.:_ Strongly Agree
Andrews University. Disagree - n=:13gg av.=g.;g mg=388 gev;:]] :]]?)
B n= av.=o. ma=o. ev.=1.
95) | feel that management decisions are Strongly ./.4' Strongly Agree
transparent and clearly explained. Disagree ¥ n=146 av.=2.80 md=3.00 dev.=1.28
\\ n=333 av.=2.94 md=3.00 dev.=1.06
97)  Staff morale is important to my department. DS.trongly 4\ Strongly Agree =149 av=413 md=4.00 dev.=083
isagree - = =4. =4. .=0.
9 /( n=336 av.=3.96 md=4.00 dev.=1.02
98) Staff morale is important to the institution. DS.trongly £ Strongly Agree n=149 av=344 md=4.00 dev.=121
isagree ] = =3, =4. =1,
9 '\L n=337 av.=3.54 md=4.00 dev.=1.17
99 |h fe place t k about k Strongl . Strongly A
issi\éi_a sale prace fo speak about my wor Disg’g%l 5 rongly Agree n=149 av.=3.54 md=4.00 dev.=1.04
4 n=332 av.=3.28 md=3.00 dev.=1.17
9.10) Steﬁff concerns are considered when making DS.trongly j" Strongly Agree =145 av=286 md=3.00 dev.=1.10
policy. isagree = =2. =3. =1.
Y 9 \Y n=321 av.=2.82 md=3.00 dev.=1.04
9.11) My perspectives and opinions are considered Strongly Strongly Agree
when policies that affect my work are changed. Disagree N n=139 av.=3.00 md=3.00 dev.=1.14
~ n=317 av.=3.01 md=3.00 dev.=1.08
10.9) | respect other staff Strongly 7\\_ Strongly Agree =148 av=449 md=5.00 dev.=0.55
Disagree = V.=4. =9. V.=,
‘ / n=336 av.=4.49 md=5.00 dev.=0.58
10.2) Other staff respect me. Strongly _/ Strongly Agree =146 av=426 md=4.00 dev.=0.65
Disagree ") = V.=4, =4. v.=0.
‘\ n=332 av.=4.16 md=4.00 dev.=0.77
10.3) | respect faculty. DS_trongly L Strongly Agree =147 av=440 md=4.00 dev.=0.62
isagree = =4, =4. .=0.
/ n=335 av.=4.44 md=4.00 dev.=0.62
10.4) Faculty respect me. Strongly .'y Strongly Agree =143 av=3.97 md=4.00 dev.=0.90
Disagree = v.=3. =4, v.=0.
‘ n=327 av.=3.85 md=4.00 dev.=0.97
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10.5)

10.6)

10.7)

10.8)

11.1)

112)

11.3)

11.4)

11.5)

11.6)

1.7)

11.8)

11.9)

| respect students.

Students respect me.

| respect University administration (President,
Provost, Vice Presidents and Deans).

University administration (President, Provost,
Vice Presidents and Deans) respect me.

Annual review and evaluation process

Time spent in meetings

Institutional procedures and "red tape"

Job security

Increasing work responsibilities

Budget cuts

Wellness / well being

My job satisfaction

Conflict with other employees

11.10) The grievance process

11.11) Discrimination

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Strongly
Disagree

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful

Never Stressful
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Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Strongly Agree

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

Always
Stressful

n=146
n=336

n=141
n=324

n=145
n=333

n=142
n=313

n=140
n=309

n=136
n=314

n=139
n=297

n=146
n=322

n=146
n=323

n=145
n=316

n=146
n=323

n=147
n=326

n=138
n=308

n=83
n=197

n=119
n=254

av.=4.48
av.=4.52

av.=4.28
av.=4.20

av.=4.19
av.=4.22

av.=3.80
av.=3.83

av.=2.50
av.=2.60

av.=2.61
av.=2.66

av.=3.12
av.=3.26

av.=2.56
av.=2.29

av.=3.16
av.=3.21

av.=3.52
av.=3.59

av.=2.72
av.=2.67

av.=2.56
av.=2.64

av.=2.20
av.=2.36

av.=2.22
av.=2.56

av.=2.13
av.=2.32

md=5.00
md=5.00

md=4.00
md=4.00

md=4.00
md=4.00

md=4.00
md=4.00

md=2.00
md=2.00

md=3.00
md=3.00

md=3.00
md=3.00

md=3.00
md=2.00

md=3.00
md=3.00

md=3.00
md=4.00

md=3.00
md=3.00

md=2.00
md=3.00

md=2.00
md=2.00

md=2.00
md=2.00

md=2.00
md=2.00

dev.=0.60
dev.=0.58

dev.=0.77
dev.=0.72

dev.=0.91
dev.=0.87

dev.=1.08
dev.=1.06

dev.=1.17
dev.=1.16

dev.=0.83
dev.=1.00

dev.=0.88
dev.=1.08

dev.=1.13
dev.=1.08

dev.=1.01
dev.=1.06

dev.=1.08
dev.=1.10

dev.=1.15
dev.=1.13

dev.=1.11
dev.=1.16

dev.=0.98
dev.=1.07

dev.=1.18
dev.=1.25

dev.=1.21
dev.=1.20
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